

Request for Quotation

PEGNOMBER DEP14365

PA	<u>ee</u>
	1

AD	DRESS CORP	ESPONDENCE HOVATHEN HONOIS	ě
CHUCK	BOWMAN	1	
206_EI	SQ_2157	•	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

10000	DATE PRINT	Eb) JER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	A	F	₹ E	FREIGHTTERMS	
L	06/12/		<u> </u>				ייי איי	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM	
13	ID OPENING DATE:	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/		CAT.				TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BErt.	UN) Palice		
3	001	RECLAN	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lani) & OTH	ER PROPE	ERTIES		
A LA CALLE MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		THE WI IS SOI CONTRA RECLAI THE "I	EST VIR LICITIN ACT TO MATION	GINIA G BID PROVI DF A RUN H	DEPT S FRO DE AL 7-ACR IGHWA	HASING DI . OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON LL & PORT	RONMENT ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE	AL PROTE RACTORS RIALS FO PROJEC	ECTION, FOR A OR THE T KNOWN	Α	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
		07/08. CONFE	/08 @ 1 RENCE W DS WILL	0:30 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE OR DURING	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THE PI FICATION AVEL DV	REBID N. ALSO ER		
		THE PONTO TO TURNI	N EXIT. URNING NG LEFT	AREA TRA RIGHT	CAN E VELIN ONTO	E ACCESSE G SOUTH T WY 151, OUNTY ROU MATELY TW	O THE " CROSSIN TE 53.	T" INTE IG A BRI THE AC	RSECTION DGE AND CESS ROA		
		OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926-	, 601 0485 IT MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$25.0	STON, W	V 25304 Efundabl	RECEIVE 08 AUG -6 AM PURCHASING DI STATE OF V	
!	SIGNATURE				 	VERSE BIDE FÖRT	ERMS:AND:CO	 	DA		/ <u>/</u>
	TITLE		 	EIN			<u> </u>	AE	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

> FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		6	SHIP VI	A		O.B	FREIGHTTERMS		
	06/12/2008								
BID OPENING DATE:	1 1200000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTTTV	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	U	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	220000000000000000000000000000000000000			20040004002000					
Transition of the Contract of									
The state of the s	EXHIBI	T 5							
in the second se									ļ
					IS CONTRA				
1	1				YS AFTER				
1	IS REC	;			THERWISE :				f l
1		i i	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	FKFN NO	ITCE IO	The state of the s
ov. Pro-	PROCEE	ν.							4
and the same of th	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF I	PURCHAS	ING RES	ERVES TH	E
					ONTRACT II				
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MATI	ERIALS	OR WORK	MANSHIP	en e
					ERIOR QUA				
rational distributions	1	t t	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRA	CT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
7	HEREIN	•							to control to the con
and the second s	MACE D	ATEC.	TUE C	DNTDA	CTOR OR SI	IRCONTR	ACTOD S	HALL DAV	***************************************
					DEPARTME				
-					OR RANDOLI				
THE PARTY OF THE P					21-5A, ET		-		
The state of the s									
					RENCES MAI				
					DUE (EXCE				
					CONTAINED TITUTE OF		E .		
	Ł .				TRACT ARE		i .		
	LKIAL	11110	0 1111	0 0011	IMAG: AKE	116-146-27			
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF S	UCCESSFU	L.
				011F01				TREMENT	
version of the second	1	ı			ED BELOW I	MILL BE	A REQU	IKEMENI	
The state of the s	OL 1HT	S CONT	RACII						
Average	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L FURNI	SH PROOF	-
T-COLORS TO THE TOTAL TO					LIABILITY				
***************************************		CE OF			UNLESS O				
			S (S. S)	oceas	ZERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					\$	TELEPHONE		DA	TE
TITLE)FE	iN			······		DECOCOLLA	
l		[]					AL	iuress chang	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14365

304-558-2157

A	SE 🔆
	_

addressicohregeondengerioariention of CHUCK BOWMAN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW**

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

06/12/2008	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2008	BID OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUAT	NTITY LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	D DOCUMENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT OF 250,000.	INSURANCE	
() B	HITIDERS RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESSFU	II VENDOR SHALL	
FURNIS	H PROOF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMO	UNT EQUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
(VV) P	ONDS. EIVE BEBC	ENT (5%) OF THE TO	TAL AMBILIT OF	
THE BI	D PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VIR		
		D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE	THE SUCCESSFUL	
MATERI	AL BOND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
		IN THE FORM OF A C CREDIT, OR BOND FU		•
SOLVEN	T SURETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN TH	
	OF WEST VIRGINIA U OF A PERFORMAN	. A LETTER OF CRE CE AND LABOR & MAT		
ONLY B	E ALLOWED FOR PR	OJECTS UNDER \$100,	.000. PERSONAL	
		NOT ACCEPTABLE IN CE BOND, OR LABOR/		
() M	ATNTENANCE BOND.	A THO (2) VEAD M	AA TAITENANOD	
BOND C	OVERING THE ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR M ING SYSTEM WILL BE		
1 1	SUCCESSFUL VEND	OR. *************	(***************	4
EXHIBI	i i		`~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
AML CO	NTRACTOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #102	29-0119	
		1/2010) IS ATTACHE		
		FORM TO OBTAIN AN E YOUR ELIGIBILITY		
CONTRA	CTOR. THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UNDER	30 CFR 874.16	•
		029-0119 IS NOT AT CAN CONTACT THE AV		
	3-9748 OR WWW.AV	1		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE	1
TITLE	FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

ADI	RESSCORR	SPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF	į
сниск	BOWMAN		•	
	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW**

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

		Costerina					20122222				
DATE PRINT	ED.		RMS OF SAI	5	SH	PVA			D.B.	FRE	IGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06	/2008			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER			PRICE		AMOUNT
	30.00.00.00 0.00.00						\$ 2332				
	****	*****	*****	****	*****	*****	* * *	*****	*****	**	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE					
	ысет	VIDETN	TA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 REQUI	TOF	C THAT	* A11		
						ONTRACTI					
	1		1	1						<u> </u>	
				\$		WEST VIR					
						TO ISSUE					
						CONTRACT					
	MADE	BY CON	TACTIN	G THE	WEST V	IRGINIA 1	DIV	ISION	OF LABO	R,	
	CAPIT	OL COM	PLEX.	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM 319	, C	HARLES	STON, WV	·	
	25305	OR PH	ONE 30	4-558	-7890.		`				
											
	WEST	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 REQ	UIR	ES ANY	<i>f</i>		
						THE CON					
	i	R ON T	1							1	
		R TO C									
	PIDDE	K IU L	UNFLEI	C. •			_				
				Eo	stern	Avvow		ovp.	Inc.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:			• • • • • • •	* * *		• • • • • • •	• •	
					\ x /\	1 0227	⋠ ひ	3		1	
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:		· Y	7		• • • • • • •	• •	
				222		BEAUTEE.	J _	A C1154			
						REQUIRE				_	
						ENSE PRI	DR	TO ISS	SUANCE D	F	
	A PUR	CHASE	ORDER/	CONTR	ACT.						
				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	THE M	FST VT	RETUTA	STAT	e cone.	PURCHAS	TNC	DIVIS	STON RUI	F	
			1	6	-	ISION PO					
						IN THE "					
	QUUTA	I TON	TORUE	BY	ne PUKC	HASING D	TA T	PION 1	IS INE	1	
	SOLE	AUTHOR	TILA CO	VERNI	NG THIS	PROCURE	MEN	1.		1	
	AMV T	NEODMA	TION	DOVID	ED THE	PECIFICA	TTO	AL MAKE	IAIC. ND		
	ANY I	NT UKMA	IIION P	MOATH	CN TH 2	ILLUXFILA		IN PERMIT	into) UK		4
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	DNDIT	IONS			
SIGNATURE			$\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$	<u>.</u>		304	41	4-02	2.5.5 DA	E /06	/08
Presiden	+		FEIN 55	075	4491			ADI	ORESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	FIED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14365

FREIGHT TERMS

MANADORESSICORR	ESPONDENCES CASTENTION DESCRIPTION
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW**

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ō 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

FOB.

ľ	06/12/	/12/2008			,						
1	BID OPENING DATE:				BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM		
	1 INE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUM	BER .		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
P											
ļ					uenn				CONTRADI		
-						AL OR WRIT					
		_ , ,		•		PARAGRAPI				MO	
		EFFECT		1115	MBUVE	IARAGRAII	. 10 10	*12 ST	11.5 O1 11.0		
l			•								
Ì		(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
			THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPI	CIFIED	HERI	EIN IS TO	BE	
ı						ALENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER TI	HE OFFICI	AL	
-								ł	A TAHT TH		
***************************************						RENCE IS					
1						PECIFIC DA	TIE EST	ARL T	SHED IN I	HE	
		PRE-CO	INSTRUC	ITOM	CUNFE	KENCE.					
		(2) GII	ADANTE	E AND	MATN	TENANCE:					
-		(2) 60				LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP A	FFECTED B	Υ	
-		THE CO				JECT TO TI)
		BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI	DES. I	N TH	E ABSENCE	OF	
						OM OR A SI					
1		PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TERI	ALS AND		
1						N ACCEPTAI				BY	
				Į.	i	IDERED GUA		E .		4 24 00 0	
		1				R FROM THI THE FINAL				ANUE	-
1			WORK.			LIEVE THE					
l						LIGENCE OF				ΔΝΏ	
						WITHIN THE					_
I						ENSE OF T					
			N NOTI	3							
-			(B)			E ONE-YEAR					
						IN THE PRO				ONS	
						F THE ACCI				E	
						E NEGLIGEI HE WORK TI					
						BE CORRE					
			EXPEN	1	1374 L. L.	DE CORRE	<i></i>	1 1154	JUITINE I	W 14	
-			(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL NO	ТВ	
			· - ·								
	SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	PMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE	
-											
Ī	TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW**

P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F 0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06				7004
	/2008			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	HOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			·	
CONSTRUED A	S BEING AN E	XTENSION OF THE P	ERFORMANCE TIME	
		THE CONTRACT.		
(D)		CONCERNING REVEG	ETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEF	INED IN THE	TECHNICAL SPECIFI	CATIONS	
CONTAINED H	EREIN.	!		
		İ		
(3) TERMIN		CT MAY BE CANCELL	ED TH LUIGIE OF	
		HE DIRECTOR OF PU		
		IY OTHER RIGHT OR		
		CONTRACTOR IS GI		
		YS WRITTEN NOTICE		
		RECEIPT REQUESTED		
TO TERMINAT	E.			
1	LL BE THE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF T	HE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	ODTATA AL	HECECOADY DIVICE	ON OF BIANK	
		. NECESSARY DIVISI ORTATION OF EQUIPM		
		HE JOB SITE.	ENI AND	
(B)	1 1 1	AND ALL REQUIRED	CONSTRUCTION	
1	RELATED JOB			
		ļ		
I	CAL SPECIFIC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		THIS CONTRACT SHA		
1	1 1 1	CIFICATIONS PREPA		
1	OF THE "WHI	TES RUN HIGHWALL	& PUKTALS"	
PROJECT.	CE ADE THEOD	PORATED HERE IN B	V DEEEDENCE	
		USES AND CONDITIO		
1		THIS CONTRACT, A		
1	, , ,	BY GAI CONSULTAN		
		44 ALMINOVASA		***************************************
	TS AND COMPL			
		SHALL FURNISH TO		
APPLICATION	PUK PAYMENI	. MILH WN ILEWISED	SCHEDULE OF	
	SEE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

(FAC	E 🦠
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

06/12/	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		WIS OF SALE			гов	EMEIGHIL ERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	er Charles and Cha		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITTY	UOP CAT	TEMNU	WBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN BEFO	RE REQUEST	ED. TH	E FORM INCLUDED)
						R APPLICATIONS	
						AT THE PAYMENT	
			FOR PAYME		U DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT (⁷ F
	AFFEIC	MITON	FOR FATRIC	N 1 •			
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION FOR	PARTIAL PA	YMENT:		
						DIC BASIS, SUBI	1IT
			PAYMENT B				
						. THE AMOUNT (TUAL QUANTITY (
						JRES OR THE	"
			LETED IF				
			IN THE E			ONTRACTOR FILES	>
						ZI IS RMINATED WITHOU	IT
	FURTHE		3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		**************************************	
	REV. 9	/98					
Angel Property of the Control of the	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AUTHO	TZEN RV T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
						SSECTION 2 BELO	. wc
	1		E I	1	1	EL PRODUCTS FO	DR
						N THOSE STEEL	
	3		TRACT,	THE UNITED	STATES	. AS USED IN	
	1 171	13 CON	I KACI,				
	Α.	"STA	TE CONTRA	CT PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY ERECTION (OR
						ON TO, ALTERAT	CON
						BUILDING OR	no.
						IMITED TO, ROADN OF ANY HEAT	
						TS OR OTHER	. 110
	daggagagagagagagagagaga	3033335554533355					
SIGNATURE			SEE 16	EVERSE SIDE FOR I	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	#2492045040604060514060406060606060000004060606465465466666666	ATE.
TITLE		FF	EIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER DEP14365

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ (COPY	•
TYPE NA	AME/ADDRESS	HERE
	EASTERN A	ARROW
	P.O. BOX	4108
	CHARLESTON	WWYZEZE

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS: 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

ADDRESSCORRESPO	NDENCETOATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV. 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	AMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FQ8	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/	A SANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	BI	0 (PENING TIME D	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		3333333333333333			38		
1	3. A	ጉሙዘቸውል	CTOP WO U	ece errei nnon	1076		
				SES STEEL PRODU Y BE SUBJECT TO			
				CODE SECTION			
The state of the s	, ,,	YOUNKI	10 M	CODE SECTION :	, A	3-36+	
	REV. 10	0/01/0	1				
44							
++++	EXHIBI:	7			٠,		
the state of the s							
	DOMEST	C ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN I	UBL	LIC WORKS	
	PROJECT	ΓS					
	IN ACC	DRDANC	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODI	5-	-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	EVERY (CONTRA	CT FOR CON	STRUCTION, REC	INST	TRUCTION,	
				PROVEMENT OR MA			
	PORFIC	WURKS	, WHERE IH	E COST IS MORE	THA	AN \$50,000 AND,	
	TN IHE	LASE	OF SIEEL U	NLY, WHERE THE	CUS	SI UF STEEL IS	
	CTEEL A	IDE DE	OUTEED TH	HERE MORE THAN	1 U J	TONLY ALUMINU	
						UNITED STATES.	
						PMENT PURCHASED	1
	FOR USE	AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS	I A LI	I BE MADE DE	
				SS OR STEEL, UN			
				AN \$50,000 OR L			
				ED IN PUBLIC WO			
				GLASS OR STEEL			
						RODUCTS IS FOUND	
						SONABLE IF IT IS	
						OR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUCT	S. I	F THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM,	GLA	SS OR STEEL	ļ
	PRODUCT	STO	BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODUCED 1	N A	"SUBSTANTIAL	
				S DEFINED BY TH			
	DETAK (P	CRI U	r LABUK, F	DREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR	MA	A BE SUPPLIED	
	DDIVE A	UUPIE UAN T	BE EUDETON	MADE PRODUCTS.	IND K	CE UTAHEK IN	
	i italom l	I FIRST	TETOK	HADE FRUDUCIS.			
							Į Į
			SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	•
TILE		FE	(N	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14365

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

easternarrow.net TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/06/2008 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE 1100 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Pres

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

#FO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14365 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304 414 0255



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14365

PA	<u>a</u>	5.83	
	1	2	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN 06/12/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		FO8		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/				BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						stern	MPAN 18	ow Corp	 .,.I.v	
	REV. 1	1/96		нот	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST				
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT			THE FACE Red:	0F	
	BUYER:	3. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		СВ	-23					
	RFQ. N	0.:		DE	P14365					
			ļ	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	人	$\bigcup \bigcup$	W			TELEPHONE 304	414	0255	DATE	8 /06/08
TITLE Presiden	-	FE	^N 55 (75	1491				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RECONUMBER DEP14365

Ż	***	200	**	m	بربع	F31	U.Q	V.	У.	V.F	()	-8	 22	25	133	4
	Н	U	C	K		В	0	W	М	Α	N					
z	n	Ž.	_	=	=	o	_	2	7	=	7					

dress correspondence to attention of

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304

06/12/	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIPVIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2008		·	BII	OF	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ПЕ	IM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							328 336 2				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	08	/06/20	08					
	BTD OD	TAFT N.C.	TIME	7 .	7 N DW						
	BID OP	EMINA	THE	1.	30 PM					:	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CASE	TI	S NEC	ESSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:					
<u> </u> 					304	414 - (2	56			
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	3		CLEARLY	141				
	_				WW	Wardw	<u>વ!!</u>				
Market Company of the											
object of the state of the stat											

	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ DEPI	436	5 ***	•** TD7	TAL :	789,737
-											
		1									
				SEEREV	ERSE/SIDE:	FOR TERMS AND O	ONDIT	ions			
SIGNATURE			***************************************			TELEPHONE 304		14-07	۷55	DATE	8/06/08
Preside	νŤ	FE	^{IN} 55	075	449			************		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Bid Schedule #DEP14365

Whites Run Highwall & Portals EASTERN ARROW

Company Name:	P.O. BOX 4108						
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364						
	PHONE: 304 414-0255						
Address:	FAX: 304 414-0256						
	easternarrow@hotmail.com						
	easternarrow.net						

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1		y va hvom bana wann		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		10 3 00	
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$10,000	
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the]	
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	s 10,000	
		10 V. C. A. I.I. A			
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		6 1 000	
3.0	Ī	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$ 1,000	
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		\$ 9.587	
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.		
4.2	650	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$25-	\$16,250-	
4.3	0	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot.	s N/A	\$ N/A	
4,4	0	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot.	\$ N/A	8 N/A	\ -
4.5	20	"Property Line Marker," per each.	\$ 100-	\$ 2,000 - 2	عی رسر
5.0	15,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 1	\$ 15,000	٠.٠
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$4,200	\$ 2.9,400	
6.2	1.5	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre.	\$90,000	\$ 135,000	
7.1	400	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 25 -	\$ 10,000	
7.2	2,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 75 -	\$ 150.000	
7.3	1,250	"Type III Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 70-	\$ 87,500	
7.4	400	"Natural Stream Restoration I," per linear foot.	\$ 35 ⁻	\$ 14,000	
7.5	750	"Natural Stream Restoration II," per linear foot.	\$ 70 -	\$ 52,500	
7.6	2	"Low Water Crossing - 10-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 2,500-	\$ 5,000	
7.7	3	"Low Water Crossing - 5-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 1.500 T	\$ 4 SAA	
8.0	102,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 1.50	\$ 153,000 - 7	8° 9.6
9.1	. 7	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 10,000-	\$ 70,000-	`ها.و
9.2	1,000	"Conveyance Pipe," per linear foot.	\$ 10,000-	\$ 9,000	
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 10-	\$ 1,000	
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 10-	\$ 5,000-	
				\$	
				S	
	***************************************			\$.	
	***************************************			\$	
				\$.	
				\$	

TOTAL

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Na	me: Easter	A Avrow Corp.	Tuc. Tax Payer ID	No.: 55	75 4491
Address: PO	Box 4	108			
City: Char	eston	State: WV	Zip Code: 25364	Phone: 304	414-0655
Fax No.: 304			ess: eastern ari	row@ho	tmail.com
Part B; Legal	Structure				
Corporation		ole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certify one of the foll	ying and upd owing option	ating information in us, follow the instruc	the Applicant/Violator tions for that option, a	System (AVS nd sign below	s). Select only
I, Ann 1	Nardwe	, 1	nave the express author	ity to certify	that:
date. I Sign a Part o	If you select and date below the information in	his option, you must w and do not comple tion on the attached AVS for my compan	from AVS is accurate that act an Entity OFT stee Part D. Entity OFT from AVS by must be updated. If you this form. Use Part D.	is missing or	incorrect and option, you
Correc	eted informat	ion. Sign and date be ntly has no informat	elow and complete Part ion in AVS. If you sele D. Sign and date below	ect this option	, you must
Date 6/ IMPORTAN'	O6/08 T!	C to the accuracy of	Signature Signature existing information in an Entity OFT, contact	AVS, you m	Title President ust obtain a

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

14-M2-5M5 14-M2

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Page:

7

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	****	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139824 WARDWELL	NNA		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824 WARDWELL	ANN	_	SH	17-Feb-1994		33€	
139825 WARDWELL	MICHAEL		VΡ	17-Feb-1994			
139825 WARDWELL			SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826 WARDWELL	JAY R		SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWELL	JAY R'		TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R		SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWELL	J R		DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141837 WARDWELL	Ĵ`R·√.		SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	

TOTAL F.02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Eastern	Arrow	Corp.,	Inc.			
Authorized Signat	ure:		\mathcal{M}	Date:	8/06	/08	
Purchasing Affidavit (R	Pevised 07/01/08) Ward	well, Pr	esident			7	***************************************

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O#_DEP14365	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	t we, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction
of PO Box 4 106, Chaneston, West Virgin	ia 25364, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Onio, 4	4251 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of V	Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of I	oid amount (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such th	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ttached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	dolph County, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the	oal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the is obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full nat the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ed.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipul way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h	nave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Constructio (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
	Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact Pass Johnson Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed i	Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4751891 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center. Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as tany and to the saint extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretolore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina \$5.3

Salas Salas Beatles Con ...



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notariai Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

85 :



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D. 2008. have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 30th day of A.D., June



NONAL WS San A State of the
Carrino, Secretary



Eastern Arrow

PO Box 4108

Attention: Ann Wardswell

Charleston, WV 25364

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF COURSE

ØH-b TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304 304-926-0499

07/17/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	INS OF SAL			ellevia		- C.B		FACIGET TERIVO	\$10,000,00
BID OPENING DATE:	tana and an analysis and an	08/06/	2008			BID	OPEN.	ING TIME	01	:30PM	00000000
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	INUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	****	·****	****	** AD	DENDUM	NO. 1 ***	***	****	* * *		
	3 TO TO TO 3 TO	NT 73 / T (1) (1	111310 15	D		י דאדיר פיני	ועשטט	LS PROJECT	m/c		
								THE Q/A AS		1	
						ORY PRE-E				:	
:	BID OF	PENING	DATE	AND I	IME REN	MAIN UNCHA	NGED	AS 08/06/	8 0		
· :	AT 1:3	30 PM.				,					
	*****	****	****	** NC	OTHER	CHANGES *	****	*****	* * *		
•						•		·		,	
		•						·			
									:		
					:						
					,						90
0001		1.	JB		962-73			TAL \$		789.73	ı T
	RECLAN	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF I	LAND & OTH					-
											Workstown
SIGNATURE	$\overline{\lambda}$	<u> </u>	\ \	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OF TERMS AND CO			ATE	ca / a c /aci	
TITLE	$\frac{1}{1}$		EIN	<u>/\</u>	1101	504	414	O255	ICEC	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-
Preside	nT		22	<u>075</u>	4471			OF ADOVE LAS			

WHITES-RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS

2006 JUL 10 PM 2:55 ADDENDUM #1 DEP14365

The following questions and associated responses are from the Pre-Bid Conference for the above referenced project.

Question: The cut and fill sections do not totally balance. Can the final grades be

adjusted as necessary?

Answer: The sections were not revised when the passive treatment systems were

deleted from the plans. So, yes, the final grade can be adjusted to account

for this small discrepancy.

Question: Can on-site rock from the excavation of the highwall be utilized in channel

construction?

Answer: The only such rock that can be utilized is the placement of random

boulders for the natural stream channel construction. Otherwise, as per Specification 7.2.1, an acid/base account shall be required on sandstone to ensure that it is not acid producing, but commercially purchased limestone

is preferred.

Question: Are the component structures for natural stream channel construction

supposed to be installed on only one side of the channel as per the detail?

Answer: The component structures are to be installed on both sides of the channel,

but not directly across from each other.

Question: Does the geomembrane apply to both of the natural stream channels?

Answer: No, it applies to Channel No. 7 and not Channel No. 6.

Question: Does the installation of the geomembrane require it to be seamed or can it

be overlapped?

Answer: It is required to be seamed.

Question: Is it required to submit a written drug policy with the bid?

Answer: No. The purchasing affidavit was revised on July 1, 2008. The

contractor is only required to sign an up to date purchasing affidavit prior

to award of the contract. The Purchasing Division will provide the revised

form to the contractor.

Whites Run Highwall & Portals Addendum #1 Page Two

Question:

Have the property owners been made aware of the design of the project?

Answer:

The timber companies that own the bulk of the property in this project

have approved the plans.

Question:

What about access to the site?

Answer:

The access for construction is as shown on the plans.

Ouestion:

The plans show something like 20 marks per property line?

Answer:

The property lines are to be re-established by providing markers at 50 foot

intervals.

Question:

For what area was blasting proposed?

Answer:

To achieve the final grade where cut is shown in rock through the upper

part of the highwall.

Question:

Are there any special provisions for working in Whites Run?

Answer:

No, Whites Run is dead.

Question:

Has the engineer's estimate on the AML website been updated?

Answer:

No, it is out of date.

RFQ # : 14365 Project: WHITES RUN H.W.	Bid Date: 8/6/08 Pre-Bid Date: 7/8/08
Name: Robert Baines Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Address: ROBOX 13384 Sissonville 10 125360	Name: GARY Long. Company: M'Court & Son Const. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601
Phone #: 984-1725 Fax #: 984-0074 Email: BArnes Excellablecom	Phone# : 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :
Name: GEORGE FRESHOUR Company: EAG/FEXCAVATION IN Address: F.O. BOX 3/8 KENNA WU	Name: Randy Carpentar Carpentar Relandon Address: PO AX 13018 Cissonvilla, 400 25360
Phone #: $(304)372-4378$ Fax # : $804)372-4378$ Email : 40046	Phone #: $984-1115$ Fax #: $984-2770$ Email: $R_{carpen1030}$ a_{col} . Com_{7}
Name: Ann Warowell Company: EASTERN ARROW Address: 70 Dox 4108 CHARLESTON WY 75364	Name: DENNIS C. ELBON Company: GROUND BREAKERS INC Address: PO BOX 1227 CLARKSBURG, W/ 26302
Phone #: 304.414.0255 Fax #: 304.414.0256 Email: eastern arrowe hotmanl. con	Phone#: 304-622-2400 Fax #: 304-622-2410 Email: ground brema, rr. com
Name: DAVID H. BOWMAN COMPANY: BLEEN MOUNTAIN CO. Address: 511 50th STREET CHARLESTON WUZS304	Name: Spencer C Woodall Company: Caugad Up Inc. Address: Po 243 Simpson Win 26435
Phone #: 304 925 8253 Fax # : 925 4043 Email : Jody Maye Aol. Com	Phone#: 304 139 4397 Fax #: 304 739 4397 - Fax Email:

RFQ # : 14365 Project: Whites RUN	Bid Date: 8-6-08 Pre-Bid Date: 7-8-08
Name: Nancy SomERS Company: MIDWAY RECLAMATION// Address: P.O. BOX 308 West MILFORD, WV26451	Name :
Phone #: 304-745-3652 Fax # : 304-745-3653 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: JAMES AllEN Company: JF AllEn Lo Address: P.o. Box 49 Buckhannon	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 34 472 8896 Fax # : 364 472 8897 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Doug Vincent Company: Breakaway Inc. Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rd Suten W 26601	Name :
Phone #: 765-5317 Fax # : 765-5293 Email : breakanray - we everizon. Net	Phone# :
Name: Eva Melancon Company: Mountainear Grading Address: Elkview, WV	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 548-680 Fax # : Email :	Phone# :